Technical Data 4349
Effective January 2016
Supersedes November 2008
HCP0805
High current power inductors
Product description
• High current carrying capacity
• Magnetically shielded, low EMI

Product specifications
Part Number6
OCL1
(uH) ±20%
FLL2
(uH) minimum
Irms
3
(amps)
Isat
4
(amps)
DCR (mΩ)
±6.0% @ 20°C K-factor5
HCP0805-R40-R 0.40 0.26 20 32 3.1 376
HCP0805-R68-R 0.68 0.44 17.5 25 4.5 292
HCP0805-1R0-R 1.0 0.64 14.5 22 5.8 239
HCP0805-1R5-R 1.5 0.96 13.3 18 6.8 202
HCP0805-2R2-R 2.2 1.41 10 14 11.2 175
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.1Vrms, 0.0Adc @ +25°C
2. Full Load Inductance (FLL) Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.10Vrms, @ Isat, @ +25°C
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40°C without core loss. Derating is neces-
sary for AC currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat